
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021006-2025 

Tender

NCC1605 Family Support Rural Project

Northumberland County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021006

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051271 

Published 13 May 2025, 5:05pm

Scope 

Reference

NCC1605

Description

We are seeking a provider to support Carers through delivery of the service provision. This
will include in-reach support into Northumberland County Council's commissioned Drug and
Alcohol Service for Adults in Northumberland and support and encouragement of families of
service users within the treatment system seek carers support.

Northumberland County Council wishes to commission a provider to increase service
provision within rural areas of Northumberland to reduce health inequalities for people
within rural areas with complex and multiple needs associated with drug, alcohol and mental
ill health to access healthcare and support services within their local communities.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021006-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021006-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£90,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 31 March 2027

1 year, 10 months

Description of possible extension:

An extension may be provided of up to 12 months if necessary

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKC21 - Northumberland



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

23 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.open-
uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/8e896599-16f4-4277-a02e-8fd9e695638c

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality weighting - 70%

Price weighting - 30%

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/8e896599-16f4-4277-a02e-8fd9e695638c
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/8e896599-16f4-4277-a02e-8fd9e695638c


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/8e896599-16f
4-4277-a02e-8fd9e695638c

Contracting authority 

Northumberland County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJJX-1133-JRGV

https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/8e896599-16f4-4277-a02e-8fd9e695638c
https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/8e896599-16f4-4277-a02e-8fd9e695638c


Page 5 to 5

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

United Kingdom

Email: CCPS@northumberland.gov.uk

Website: http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Region: UKC21 - Northumberland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:CCPS@northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.open-uk.org/opportunities/overview/public/8e896599-16f4-4277-a02e-8fd9e695638c

	Contracting authority
	Northumberland County Council


		2025-05-27T19:28:27+0100
	TCPDF




